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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1621

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21st SEPTEMBER, 2020

ESTABLISHING IIPMs

1621. SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (वािण�य एवं उ�ोग मं�ी ) be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has any plans of establishing more Indian Institutes of Plantation

Management(IIPMs) in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) whether the State Government of Uttar Pradesh has made any representations for the establishment of an IIPM in the state and if so, the present status of the said request?establishment of an IIPM in the state and if so, the present status of the said request?

ANSWER

okf.kT; ,oa m|ksx ea=h ( Jh ih;w’k xks;y )

THE MINISTER OF  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b): There is no plan for establishment of more Indian Institutes of Plantation Management in the (a) & (b): There is no plan for establishment of more Indian Institutes of Plantation Management in the country, as on date.

(c):     No representation has been received from the State Government of Uttar Pradesh in this regard.
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